Weitere Unterlagen
Ergänzend zu diesem Dokument finden Sie im Internet unter www.turck.com
folgende Unterlagen:
 ■ Datenblatt
 ■ Konformitätserklärungen
Zu Ihrer Sicherheit
Bestimmungsgemäße Verwendung
Die Spannungsversorgung PSU67-1P-1M-2M5-24150-IOL-F ist ein autarkes

time unless specified otherwise.
Device
Type designation PSU67-1P-1M-2M5-24150-IOL-F
Order number 100028304
Outputs
Output voltage 24 VDC (PELV), nominal value
Adjustment range 24…28 VDC
Output power, continuous at ambient temperature:
– at 45 °C 360 W
– at 55 °C 300 W
– at 70 °C 150 W
Output power, short-term, up to 5 s, at ambient temperature:
– up to 55 °C, input current ≥ 100 VAC 600 W
– at 70 °C 300 W
Linear derating between +45 °C and +70 °C (s. fig. 5)
Output currents Up to 10 A, settable per output
Input
Input voltage AC 100…240 V -15/+10 %
Mains frequency 50 Hz/60 Hz ±6 %
Input current AC 4/1.7 A at 100/230 VAC
Power factor 0.99/0.97 at 100/230 VAC
Input inrush current (at 25 °C) 2.6/6 A peak at 100/230 VAC
Input voltage DC 110…300 V ±20%
Input current DC 3.6/1.3 A at 110/300 VDC
Efficiency
Efficiency 93.4/95 % at 100/230 VAC
Losses 20.8/23.0 W at 100/230 VAC
Hold-up time 33/33 ms at 100/230 VAC
Ambient conditions
Temperature range -25…+70 °C
Max. operating temperature +70 °C, measured 2 cm below the device
Relative humidity 5…95 %
Housing
Dimensions (l × w × h) 183 × 182 × 59 mm, without connectors
Weight 1200 g/2.7 lb
Degree of protection
(according to IEC 60529)
IP65/IP67, only with correct mounting of
all mating connectors
Protection against electrical, mechanical
and fire hazards
Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | Witzlebenstraße 7, 45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany | Tel. +49 208 4952-0 | Fax +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com © Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | 100034421 2022-10
PSU67-1P-1M-2M5-24150-IOL-F
⑤
-25 0 +45 +70+55
POut/W
T/°C
B
A
A: continuous
B: short term (max. 5 s)
150
300
360
0
600
Wiring diagrams
1 = PE
2 = L
3 = N
PE
2 3
1 = GND (V2)
2 = GND (V1)
3 = FE
4 = 24VDC (V1)
5 = 24VDC (V2)
5
4

装置
型号 PSU67-1P-1M-2M5-24150-IOL-F
订货号 100028304
输出
输出电压 24	VDC	(PELV)，标称值
可调范围	 24…28	VDC
输出功率，在环境温度下连续：
–在45	°C时 360	W
–在55	°C时 300	W
–在70	°C时 150	W
输出功率，短期，不超过5	s，环境温度：
–高达55	°C，输入电流≥	100	VAC 600	W
–在70	°C时 300	W
+45	°C和+70	°C之间的线性降额（见图5）
输出电流	 每路输出均可设置高达10	A的电流
输入
交流输入电压 100…240	V	-15/+10%
主频率 50	Hz/60	Hz	±6%
交流输入电流 4/1.7	A（100/230	VAC时）
功率因数 0.99/0.97（100/230	VAC时）
输入浪涌电流（25	°C时） 2.6/6	A峰值电流（100/230	VAC时）
直流输入电压 110…300	V	±20%
直流输入电流 3.6/1.3	A（110/300	VDC时）
功效
功效 93.4/95%（100/230	VAC时）
损耗 20.8/23.0	W（100/230	VAC时）
保持时间	 33/33	ms（100/230	VAC时）
环境条件
温度范围 -25...+70	°C
最高工作温度 +70	°C，在装置下方2	cm处测得
相对湿度 5…95%
外壳
尺寸(l	×	w	×	h)	 183	×	182	×	59	mm，不带接插件
重量 1200	g/2.7	lb
防护等级
（符合IEC	60529标准）
IP65/IP67，仅当正确安装所有配接接
插件时
防范电气、机械和火灾隐患
Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | Witzlebenstraße 7, 45472 Mülheim an der Ruhr, Germany | Tel. +49 208 4952-0 | Fax +49 208 4952-264 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com © Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | 100034421 2022-10
PSU67-1P-1M-2M5-24150-IOL-F
⑤
-25 0 +45 +70+55
POut/W
T/°C
B
A
A: continuous
B: short term (max. 5 s)
150
300
360
0
600
Wiring diagrams
1 = PE
2 = L
3 = N
PE
2 3
1 = GND (V2)
2 = GND (V1)
3 = FE
4 = 24VDC (V1)
5 = 24VDC (V2)
5
4
1
2
3
Input 7/8“ (XD1) Output 7/8“ (XD2, XD3)
2
3 5